the Cold War is over, freedom has completely 
triumphed. Sadly, that is not the case. Millions 
of people, including the people of Burma, still 
live under the lash of dictatorship. 

In 2003, the Burmese Freedom and Democ-
racy Act passed this House by a vote of 418– 
2. Four hundred eighteen Members recog-
nized the junta’s evil deeds and voted to iso-
late Burma from the outside world. This Con-
gress and this Administration realize that put-
ting pressure on the dictatorship will hasten its 
demise almost as certainly as did American